APPENDIX Il - PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES TABLE (modified)

Existing Fees Proposed Fees | Modified following | Frequency
for 2017/18 consultation

Dual Driving Licence (Hackney Carriage and Private Hire)
Dual Badge for 1 year £50.00 £115.00 Delete this licence Frequent
Dual Badge for 1 year for £50 per year (this Occasional
medical or over 70 years of avoids them being
age disadvantaged.)
Dual Badge for 3 years £120.00 £150.00 Frequent
Knowledge Test — Initial £20.00 (refunded £25.00 Frequent

against first badge)
Knowledge Test — Re-sit £0.00 £25.00 Frequent
Disclosure Barring Service | £44.00 every three | £44.00 every Frequent
(DBS) search fee years or £13.00 per | three years or

year if signed up to | £13.00 per year

the DBS online if signed up to

service. the DBS online

service.
Dual Driver Badge £5.00 £9.50 £10.00 Occasional
replacement
Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Vehicle Licence for 1 year | £160.00 £290.00 Frequent
6 monthly check for when £60.00 £60.00 Frequent
vehicle is between 5 and 10
years old.
Plate deposit which is £100.00 £100.00 £50.00 non- Occasional
refundable when plate no refundable plate fee.
longer required Plate number only
issued once.
Licence and plate for £40.00 £40.00 Occasional
temporary hire vehicle
Replacement plate £15.00 £15.00 Occasional
Change of ownership of the | £0.00 £35.00 Frequent
licensed vehicle
Change from Private Hire to | £0.00 £90.00 £80.00 Rare
Hackney Carriage
Change from Hackney £0.00 £70.00 £80.00 Rare
Carriage to Private Hire
Private Hire Operator Licence
Private Hire Operator £100.00 £430.00 Occasional
Licence valid for 5 years
Additional Costs
Change of Address £0.00 £10.00 Occasional
Replacement Paper £0.00 £10.50 £10.00 Occasional
Licence certificate
Key

Frequent Weekly to Monthly

Occasional 2 Monthly to 3 monthly

Rare More than 3 monthly




